
From: 

Sent: 

To: 

Cc: 

Subject: 
Attach: 

Hi Susan, 

Poling, Jeanie (CPC) <jeanie.poling@sfgov.org> 

Thursday, June 18, 2020 1:33 PM 

Susan Yogi <SYogi@esassoc.com> 

ECN, BalboaReservoirCompliance (ECN) <balboareservoircompliance.ecn@sfgov.org>; 
Wietgrefe, Wade (CPC) <wade.wietgrefe@sfgov.org>; joe_kirchofer 
<j oe _ kirchofer@avalonbay.com>; Nora Collins <nora _ collins@avalonbay.com>; 
Lutenski, Leigh (ECN) <leigh.lutenski@sfgov.org>; Hong, Seung Yen (CPC) 
<seungyen.hong@sfgov.org>; Steven Vettel <SVettel@fbm.com>; Kearstin Dischinger 
<kdi schinger@bri dgehousing. com> 
RE: For review: Balboa Certification Hearing Transcript 

BR 5-28-20 hearing transcript 6-18-20.doc 

Please see the attached. I added my edits to Steve's. There are just a few comments asking the court reporter 

to check the audio/video of the hearing. Otherwise it's good to go. 

To quote Oscar Wilde, "I have spent most of the day putting in a comma and the rest of the day taking it out." 

Thanks, 
Jeanie Poling, Senior Environmental Planner 
San Francisco Planning Department 
1650 Mission Street, Suite 400 San Francisco, CA 94103 
Direct: 415.575 .9072 I www.sfplanning.org 
San Francisco Property Information Map 

The Planning Department is open for business during the Stay Safe at Home Order. Most of our staff are working from 
home and we're available by e-mai l. Our Public Portal , where you can file new applications, and our Property 
Information Map are available 24/7. The Planning and Historic Preservation Commissions are convening remotely and 
the public is encouraged to participate . The Board of Appeals, Board of Supervisors, and Planning Commission are 
accepting appeals via e-mail despite office closures. All of our in-person services at 1650 and 1660 Mission Street are 
suspended until further notice. Click here for more information. 

From: Susan Yogi <SYogi@esassoc.com> 
Sent: Monday, June 15, 2020 2:20 PM 
To: Poling, Jeanie (CPC) <jeanie.poling@sfgov.org>; Wietgrefe, Wade (CPC) <wade.wietgrefe@sfgov.org>; joe_kirchofer 
<joe_kirchofer@avalonbay.com>; Nora Collins <nora_collins@avalonbay.com>; Lutenski, Leigh (ECN) 
<leigh.lutenski@sfgov.org>; Hong, Seung Yen (CPC) <seungyen.hong@sfgov.org>; Steven Vettel <SVettel@fbm.com>; 
Kearstin Dischinger <kdischinger@bridgehousing.com> 
Cc: Susan Yogi <SYogi@esassoc.com> 
Subject: For review: Balboa Certification Hearing Transcript 

This message is from outside the City email system. Do not open links or attachments from untrusted sources. 

All, 

Attached is the draft transcript for your review. Please provide a set of consolidated edits to me by next Monday, June 22 
and the court reporter will finalize it. 



I hope you are all doing well! 

Susan K. Yogi 
Senior Managing Associate 

ESA I Environmental Science Associates 
415.962.8447 direct 


